

Ø

Date: December 20, 2007

Federal Communications Commission
Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division
7435 Oakland Mills Rd
Columbia MD 21046-1609

To whom it may concern,

Agent's Authorization Letter

I, named contact of grantee for Intermec Technologies Corporation, do hereby authorize, until further notice, Heng Fatt Edwin Leong (Edwin Leong) of Intermec Technologies, to act on my behalf in dealings before the Federal Communications Commission with respect to all matters relating to equipment authorizations under 47 CFR. This authorization maintains that Intermec Technologies Corporation remains responsible for all statements and exhibits in this application.

I certify that no party (as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002) to this application, including myself, is subject to a denial of federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C., 853A.

Certified By:

Dave Fry Sr. EMC Engineer Intermec Technologies Corporation

550 Second St SE Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 Dave Fry MS GR05 Sr. EMC Engineer tel 319.846.2415 fax 319.846.2475 dave.fry@intermec.com www.intermec.com